Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2017

IMO

9445681

6919514

8421731

7721964

7607467

8410330

9148518

9165695

9138692

8101410

9031260

8926913

8833881

7726897

8409654

8128858

8866333

9626986

9356919

8208878

P150028

9125217

8136556

8027664

9272565

9053220

8511914

7382988

9235361

9015345

9381809

9399739

Name*

IRON LADY V
BISLAN

GULF HARVEST
LADY BOSS
MILTON

NS ROGER

SEVIL

SEXTA

ST ELIAS
VANCOUVER
VERA SKY

AKCA 1
BALTIMORE
BURHOU |

ELAS

HELVETIA

ILYA MUROMETS
IRON BARON V
LUKE

NS DANTE

PERLA DEL MARE
PRINCE HADI
REINA

SPANIA

3B SPIRIT
ALSTERSTERN
ANDRE-MICHEL 1
ASPHALT PRINCESS
BALTIC MERCUR Il

BUKHARA

BURHAN DIZMAN 1

CAP ROBERTA

Flag

PA
MD
TG
KM
AL
PA
PA
MT
PA
TG
PA
PA
TG
BZ
PA
TZ
MD
PA
PT
PA
PA
SL
PW
TZ
MT
MH
MT
PW
MT
PW
PA

LR

Inspection
Date

7-3-2017
25-3-2017
21-3-2017

6-3-2017
20-2-2017
24-2-2017
20-2-2017
17-2-2017
16-3-2017

8-3-2017
21-2-2017
17-3-2017

6-3-2017

7-3-2017
24-2-2017
24-2-2017
27-3-2017

7-3-2017
21-3-2017
27-2-2017
10-3-2017
10-3-2017
26-2-2017
20-2-2017

3-3-2017
14-2-2017
10-3-2017

9-3-2017

3-3-2017
21-3-2017

6-2-2017

23-3-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

5

6

15

10

15

22

17

14

10

44

Release
Date

12-3-2017
31-3-2017
30-3-2017
7-3-2017
7-3-2017
4-3-2017
2-3-2017
4-3-2017
20-3-2017
17-3-2017
1-3-2017
18-3-2017
11-3-2017
11-3-2017
1-3-2017
8-3-2017
31-3-2017
11-3-2017
24-3-2017
4-3-2017
21-3-2017
16-3-2017
5-3-2017
14-3-2017
6-3-2017
3-3-2017
24-3-2017
14-3-2017
11-3-2017
31-3-2017
22-3-2017
26-3-2017

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

8034239

9030333

8421808

9118678

7382500

7396147

9264726

7303231

8637017

1001702

9112272

8505678

9310692

8913071

9278765

8116180

9396701

7814046

8103377

8870839

9325063

8403894

9735139

7637319

9718741

8319976

9155406

9544372

8504181

9616735

8302765

8416798

9223265

9701152

Name*

CAPODISTRIA
CAPTAIN OMAR
EDE

ELEFSIS

ENVI
EVIACEMENT III
FAABORG
FALCONIA
FJIORDKALK
FLEURTIE
FORTUNATE
GIBRALTAR

JAG POOJA
JAOHAR RAVENNA
KANG YU
KARAM

KERIM

KRITI'I

LADY AFAF
LETNIY BEREG
MARINICKI
MERCURY M
MIDVOLGA-2
MIRA

MUSCAT SILVER
MY FILIZ

NAVI SKY
NIKATOR

NS MERMAID
OCEAN MERCURY
OMVAC CINCO
PEAK OSLO
PORT RUSSEL

PRT KAHO

Flag

IT
TG
CK
MT
TZ
PA
AG
TG
BS
MT
PA
RU
IN
SL
HK
TG
PA
GR
BZ
RU
MT
BZ
RU
MD
MH
MD
KN
MH
SL
PA
ES
CK
MH

PA

Inspection
Date

26-3-2017
21-3-2017
14-3-2017
22-3-2017
13-3-2017
17-3-2017
17-3-2017
7-3-2017
2-3-2017
20-3-2017
27-2-2017
2-3-2017
22-3-2017
7-3-2017
9-3-2017
27-2-2017
8-3-2017
23-3-2017
4-3-2017
17-3-2017
9-3-2017
16-3-2017
26-3-2017
28-2-2017
9-3-2017
22-3-2017
20-3-2017
25-2-2017
10-3-2017
1-3-2017
27-2-2017
6-3-2017
13-3-2017

12-3-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

3

10

Release
Date

30-3-2017
24-3-2017
23-3-2017
25-3-2017
18-3-2017
19-3-2017
25-3-2017
9-3-2017
10-3-2017
23-3-2017
3-3-2017
14-3-2017
26-3-2017
16-3-2017
11-3-2017
4-3-2017
10-3-2017
26-3-2017
12-3-2017
23-3-2017
14-3-2017
22-3-2017
31-3-2017
3-3-2017
11-3-2017
28-3-2017
24-3-2017
5-3-2017
16-3-2017
7-3-2017
7-3-2017
11-3-2017
23-3-2017

14-3-2017

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



IMO

9012795

8508400

8017891

7630103

9126728

8611207

9334416

9252905

8841668

8414738

76

Name*

RIO CHARA

RMS LAAR

SEA ANEMOS
SORMOVSKIY 36
SOUTHWESTER
STAD

UNLU 5

VOLGA 44
VOLGO-BALT 220

ZHEN HUA 23

Flag

GQ
AG
PA
PW
CK
VU
TR
RU
KN

HK

Inspection

Date
9-3-2017

2-3-2017

20-3-2017

23-3-2017

9-3-2017

13-3-2017

23-3-2017

27-2-2017

1-3-2017

23-2-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8

3

Release
Date

17-3-2017
5-3-2017
23-3-2017
25-3-2017
14-3-2017
17-3-2017
26-3-2017
5-3-2017
4-3-2017

1-3-2017

Page 3 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 3-2017

IMO*

9445681

6919514

7607467

7721964

8101410

8410330

8421731

9031260

9138692

9148518

9165695

7726897

8027664

8128858

8136556

8208878

8409654

8833881

8866333

8926913

9125217

9356919

9626986

P150028

1001702

7303231

7382500

7382988

7396147

7630103

7637319

7814046

IRON LADY V

BISLAN

MILTON

LADY BOSS

VANCOUVER

NS ROGER

GULF HARVEST

VERA SKY

ST ELIAS

SEVIL

SEXTA

BURHOU |

SPANIA

HELVETIA

REINA

NS DANTE

ELAS

BALTIMORE

ILYA MUROMETS

AKCA 1

PRINCE HADI

LUKE

IRON BARON V

PERLA DEL MARE

FLEURTIE

FALCONIA

ENVI

Name

ASPHALT PRINCESS

EVIACEMENT III

SORMOVSKIY 36

MIRA

KRITI I

Flag

PA
MD
AL
KM
TG
PA
TG
PA
PA
PA
MT
BZ
TZ
TZ
PW
PA
PA
TG
MD
PA
sL
PT
PA
PA
MT
TG
TZ
PW
PA
PW
MD

GR

Inspection
Date

7-3-2017
25-3-2017
20-2-2017

6-3-2017

8-3-2017
24-2-2017
21-3-2017
21-2-2017
16-3-2017
20-2-2017
17-2-2017

7-3-2017
20-2-2017
24-2-2017
26-2-2017
27-2-2017
24-2-2017

6-3-2017
27-3-2017
17-3-2017
10-3-2017
21-3-2017

7-3-2017
10-3-2017
20-3-2017

7-3-2017
13-3-2017

9-3-2017
17-3-2017
23-3-2017
28-2-2017

23-3-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
6

15

10

15

22

12

Release Date

12-3-2017

31-3-2017

7-3-2017

7-3-2017

17-3-2017

4-3-2017

30-3-2017

1-3-2017

20-3-2017

2-3-2017

4-3-2017

11-3-2017

14-3-2017

8-3-2017

5-3-2017

4-3-2017

1-3-2017

11-3-2017

31-3-2017

18-3-2017

16-3-2017

24-3-2017

11-3-2017

21-3-2017

23-3-2017

9-3-2017

18-3-2017

14-3-2017

19-3-2017

25-3-2017

3-3-2017

26-3-2017

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3

Page 1 of 3



IMO*

8017891

8034239

8103377

8116180

8302765

8319976

8403894

8414738

8416798

8421808

8504181

8505678

8508400

8511914

8611207

8637017

8841668

8870839

8913071

9012795

9015345

9030333

9053220

9112272

9118678

9126728

9155406

9223265

9235361

9252905

9264726

9272565

9278765

9310692

Name

SEA ANEMOS

CAPODISTRIA

LADY AFAF

KARAM

OMVAC CINCO

MY FILIZ

MERCURY M

ZHEN HUA 23

PEAK OSLO

EDE

NS MERMAID

GIBRALTAR

RMS LAAR

ANDRE-MICHEL 1

STAD

FJIORDKALK

VOLGO-BALT 220

LETNIY BEREG

JAOHAR RAVENNA

RIO CHARA

BUKHARA

CAPTAIN OMAR

ALSTERSTERN

FORTUNATE

ELEFSIS

SOUTHWESTER

NAVI SKY

PORT RUSSEL

BALTIC MERCUR Il

VOLGA 44

FAABORG

3B SPIRIT

KANG YU

JAG POOJA

Flag

PA
T
BZ
TG
ES
MD
BZ
HK
CK
CK
SL
RU
AG
MT
VU
BS
KN
RU
SL
GQ
PW
TG
MH
PA
MT
CK
KN
MH
MT
RU
AG
MT
HK

IN

Inspection
Date

20-3-2017
26-3-2017
4-3-2017
27-2-2017
27-2-2017
22-3-2017
16-3-2017
23-2-2017
6-3-2017
14-3-2017
10-3-2017
2-3-2017
2-3-2017
10-3-2017
13-3-2017
2-3-2017
1-3-2017
17-3-2017
7-3-2017
9-3-2017
21-3-2017
21-3-2017
14-2-2017
27-2-2017
22-3-2017
9-3-2017
20-3-2017
13-3-2017
3-3-2017
27-2-2017
17-3-2017
3-3-2017
9-3-2017

22-3-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

4

12

14

10

17

Release Date

23-3-2017
30-3-2017
12-3-2017
4-3-2017
7-3-2017
28-3-2017
22-3-2017
1-3-2017
11-3-2017
23-3-2017
16-3-2017
14-3-2017
5-3-2017
24-3-2017
17-3-2017
10-3-2017
4-3-2017
23-3-2017
16-3-2017
17-3-2017
31-3-2017
24-3-2017
3-3-2017
3-3-2017
25-3-2017
14-3-2017
24-3-2017
23-3-2017
11-3-2017
5-3-2017
25-3-2017
6-3-2017
11-3-2017

26-3-2017

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



IMO*

9325063

9334416

9381809

9396701

9399739

9544372

9616735

9701152

9718741

9735139

76

Name

MARINICKI

UNLU 5

BURHAN DIZMAN 1

KERIM

CAP ROBERTA

NIKATOR

OCEAN MERCURY

PRT KAHO

MUSCAT SILVER

MIDVOLGA-2

Flag

MT
TR
PA
PA
LR
MH
PA
PA
MH

RU

Inspection
Date

9-3-2017
23-3-2017
6-2-2017
8-3-2017
23-3-2017
25-2-2017
1-3-2017
12-3-2017
9-3-2017

26-3-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
3

44

Release Date

14-3-2017
26-3-2017
22-3-2017
10-3-2017
26-3-2017
5-3-2017
7-3-2017
14-3-2017
11-3-2017

31-3-2017

Page 3 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9445681 Company Rigel Shipmanagement Ltd-MAI, , , Panama
Name: IRON LADY V Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer OCEAN BREEZE CHARTERING S.A., 189 K. KARAMANLI AVE. , VOULA, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Panama 33226 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-3-12 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2016 4-4-2017
Other Load Line 5-11-2016 4-4-2017
Other Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2016 4-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 76 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9165695
Name: SEXTA

Company

- 2017

Medlink Management SA, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dampskibsselskabet Norden as, , Hellerup , DK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
11376

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

Date of release
2017-3-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-7-2016 30-12-2016
7-10-2015 14-7-2020 Greece 22-6-2016
17-4-2014 17-2-2019 Romania 24-9-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9148518
Name: SEVIL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2998 1996

Charts

Nautical publications

Date of release
2017-3-2

Port of detention

Barcelona

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Wages

Provisions quantity

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Lighting (Working spaces)
Bulkheads - cracking

Decks - cracking

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Other (load lines)

Duration of detention

10 day(s)

Issued
5-1-2016
20-5-2015
9-12-2015

RO related

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

yes
no

yes
no

no

Total of deficiencies
35

Expiry Last Survey Date

10-12-2017
10-12-2017
21-6-2020

Turkey 5-1-2016

Class. (RO) related

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3
Muster list

Other (radiocommunication)
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2017

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9138692 Company Sealight Maritime Ltd-MAI, , , Panama
Name: ST ELIAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Aguavita International S.A., , , MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 15888 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ventspils 2017-3-20 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2017  27-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-2-2017 27-2-2022
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2017 21-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 9031260 Company Kadir Colak Denizcilik Turizm, , , Panama
Name: VERA SKY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1970 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2017-3-1 8  dayl(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Macosnar Corporation
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

INMARSAT ship earth station

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

28-9-2015 4-5-2020
15-6-2016 30-3-2021
15-6-2016 30-3-2021

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8421731 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Togo
Name: GULF HARVEST Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 978 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2017-3-30 9 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2016 18-3-2018  Turkey 10-5-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 2-6-2013 18-3-2018  Turkey 10-5-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2013 18-3-2018  Romania 4-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Anchoring devices no
Abandon ship drills no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 6 of 76

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8410330 Company Delmore Ventures Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NS ROGER Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer coiba Maritime Corp., Salduba Bldg - 3rd floor east 53rd street , Obarrio - Panama City , PA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1523 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2017-3-4 8  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2017 9-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 4-2-2017 9-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2017 9-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charts yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Lighting (Accommodation) no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Page 7 of 76

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8101410 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: VANCOUVER Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3041 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2017-3-17 9 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2016 5-5-2017 Turkey 20-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-8-2016 5-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2017 19-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners & liability no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no

Page 8 of 76

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7721964
Name: LADY BOSS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

3 -2017

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Abis Denizcilik Gayrimenkul , , , Comoros

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2408 1978

Rescue boats

Date of release
2017-3-7

Port of detention
Alicante

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Other (machinery)

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey Date

15-9-2016 4-8-2020
15-9-2016 4-8-2020
10-2-2017 9-9-2021

RO related

Spain 30-11-2016
Spain 30-11-2016

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7607467
Name: MILTON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage of rescue boats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Propulsion main engine
ISM
Decks - corrosion

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2017

Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1597 1976

Date of release
2017-3-7

Port of detention

Tsiggelion

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

15 day(s)

Issued
28-12-2016
28-12-2016
29-12-2016

RO related

yes
no
yes
yes
yes

yes

Total of deficiencies
16

Expiry Last Survey Date
28-12-2017
28-12-2017

28-12-2017

Class. (RO) related
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 6919514
Name: BISLAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Sea Star-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2406 1969

ISM
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Hull - corrosion

Port of detention
Rostov/Don

Certificate

Date of release
2017-3-31

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
24-2-2017  12-4-2022
24-2-2017 12-4-2022
26-2-2017 25-2-2022

RO related
yes
yes
yes

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

, , , Panama

IMO : P150028 Company

Name: PERLA DEL MARE Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 Commercial yacht

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate

270

2010

Port of detention

Rhodes

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Certificates for radio personnel
Endorsement by flagstate

Freeboard marks

MF Radio installation

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Certificate

Date of release
2017-3-21

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

11 day(s)

Issued
10-10-2016
3-12-2015

RO related

no
no
no
yes
no
no
yes
no

no

9

Expiry Last Survey
5-5-2018  Turkey
2-12-2020 Turkey

Class. (RO) related

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Date
13-2-2017
13-2-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

Murrina Management Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
B,W, ships DMCC Dubai, , , AE

IMO : 9626986 Company
Name: IRON BARON V

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
33093

Keeldate
2013

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures
Cargo & other hatchways
Doors

Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2017-3-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey Date

8-2-2017
8-2-2017
8-2-2017

7-7-2017
7-7-2017
7-7-2017

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9356919 Company Lumaship Srl, , , Portugal
Name: LUKE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer SHV Gas Supply and Risk Management, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Gas carrier Portugal 3430 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brofjorden 2017-3-24 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2016  10-7-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-11-2016  10-7-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2016  11-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9125217 Company Bella Shipholding Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: PRINCE HADI Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Sierra Leone 16041 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2017-3-16 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2017 2-4-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 26-1-2017 2-4-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2016 3-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
QOil filtering equipment no
Electrical installations in general no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8926913 Company AKC Denizcilik Gemi Islet Tic, , , Panama
Name: AKCA 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2463 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-3-18 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2016  29-6-2019
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 15-11-2016  29-9-2019
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2017 3-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
VHF radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8866333 Company Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ILYA MUROMETS Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3788 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-3-31 4 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2017 13-3-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 14-3-2017 13-3-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2016 5-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Other (machinery) no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8833881 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: BALTIMORE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4966 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2017-3-11 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2016 7-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 14-8-2016 7-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2017 21-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners & liability no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Doors no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8409654 Company Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: ELAS Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1559 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Port-la-Nouvelle 2017-3-1 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2016  17-12-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-12-2016 30-9-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2016 9-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8208878 Company Dante Chartering Inc, , , Panama
Name: NS DANTE Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1710 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ancona 2017-3-4 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2017 17-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 18-2-2017 17-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2017 17-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Rescue boats no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8136556
Name: REINA

Company Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Palau

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1983

Date of release
2017-3-5

Port of detention
Azov

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water
Bulkhead -corrosion

Bulkheads - operational damage

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
32

Last Survey Date

22-4-2016
22-4-2016
17-1-2017

22-4-2018
22-4-2018
15-9-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8128858 Company Black Sea Shipping BSS GmbH , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: HELVETIA Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2318 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2017-3-8 12 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2016  13-3-2017
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 14-10-2016  13-3-2017
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2016  24-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log no
Charts no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire control plan no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8027664 Company Black Sea Shipping BSS GmbH , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SPANIA Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2265 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2017-3-14 22 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Hull - corrosion

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills
MF/HF Radio installation

Fire alarm

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

31-10-2016 11-7-2021

31-10-2016 11-7-2021 Turkey
25-10-2016 24-3-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

yes Maritime Lloyd

no

no

no

no

Date

31-10-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 7726897 Company Great Glen Shipping Co Ltd, , , Belize

Name: BURHOU | Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 674 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2017-3-11 4  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Air Pollution Cert.

ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-10-2014  4-11-2018  |reland
1-10-2014 4-11-2018 Ireland
1-10-2014 1-5-2019 Ireland

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
no

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date
21-3-2016
21-3-2016
17-3-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9735139 Company Middle Volga Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: MIDVOLGA-2 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Russian Federation 4979 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 2017-3-31 5 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2016  29-10-2019  Russian Federation ~ 9-11-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-6-2016  29-10-2019 Russian Federation 9-11-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2015 23-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9718741
Name: MUSCAT SILVER

Charterer

Company

- 2017

Oman Ship Management Co SAOC, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Shell International Trading and Shipping , 80 Strand , London WC2R 0ZA , UK

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
29354

Keeldate
2015

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2017-3-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
1

Last Survey

Singapore

Singapore

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
26-11-2015  15-11-2020
13-3-2016 15-11-2020
25-4-2016 24-4-2021
RO related
no

Date
27-10-2016
27-10-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 9701152 Company First Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: PRT KAHO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer MOL, , Tokyo, JP

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 40937 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Talbot 2017-3-14 2 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-11-2014 1-10-2019 China
12-11-2014 1-10-2019 China
1-10-2016 26-1-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Date
29-7-2016
29-7-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9616735 Company Dojima Marine Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: OCEAN MERCURY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer TKB-CHARTERER, , COPENHAGEN , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22662 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brake 2017-3-7 6 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-4-2015 30-3-2020  Argentina 29-6-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-4-2015  30-3-2020  Argentina 29-6-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2012  17-9-2017  Mexico 3-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Other (alarms) no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9544372 Company Evalend Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: NIKATOR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Baltnav A/S, Strandvejen 102E, DK 2900, Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 17018 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2017-3-5 8  dayl(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-6-2015 12-10-2019  Egypt 31-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-6-2015 12-10-2019  Egypt 31-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2015 7-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Propulsion main engine no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9399739
Name: CAP ROBERTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Fire-dampers
Other (fire safety)

Company NSC Shipping GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Liberia
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 32901 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-3-26 3 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2015  29-7-2017  China 15-5-2016
Load Line 18-9-2012 29-7-2017 China 15-5-2016
Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2014  19-11-2017  United States 6-7-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9396701
Name: KERIM

Company

Charterer

Classification society Bureau Veritas
TRANSGRAIN SHIPPING B.V., , ROTTERDAM , NL

Cetinkaya Denizcilik Transport, , , Panama

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
2982

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention
Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
ISM
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Certificate

Date of release
2017-3-10

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

23-3-2016
23-3-2016
29-9-2016

9-11-2020
9-11-2020
23-3-2021

RO related

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
7-2-2017
7-2-2017
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9381809 Company Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 1 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer CHS EUROPE SA, 12 av des morignes , petit lancy , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5816 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2017-3-22 44 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2016  7-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-9-2016 7-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2016  13-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sanitary Facilities no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9334416 Company Emsan Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey

Name: UNLU 5 Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3551 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 2017-3-26 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2016 13-6-2021

Turkish Lloyd Load Line 30-6-2016 13-6-2021

Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2016 28-6-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

BNWAS no

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 9325063 Company Chandris Hellas Inc, , , Malta
Name: MARINICKI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Norsulcargo Navegacao. S.A, Av. Augusto. Severo, Rio De Janeiro, BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 39736 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2017-3-14 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2015 6-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2016 17-4-2020  Italy 28-4-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-6-2015 17-4-2020  Italy 28-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9310692 Company Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd, , , India
Name: JAG POOJA Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer Scorpio, , ,IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker India 28823 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Milford Haven 2017-3-26 4  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2016  30-10-2021
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2016  24-6-2020
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-9-2016 24-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9278765
Name: KANG YU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sulphur oxides
ISM

Company COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer XOShipping, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 29342 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-3-11 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2016 10-6-2019
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2016 10-6-2019
Load Line 11-6-2014 10-6-2019 China 2-9-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9272565
Name: 3B SPIRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Azora Marine Co, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Malta 4064 2002

QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Date of release
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2017-3-6

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

4

Last Survey Date

2-3-2017 2-6-2018
2-3-2017 2-6-2018
22-1-2017 21-6-2017

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9264726 Company Brise Bereederungs GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FAABORG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 6674 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Emden 2017-3-25 8  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2017 15-8-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 15-3-2017 15-8-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2017  17-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9252905
Name: VOLGA 44

Company

Charterer

Navigator LLC, , , Russian Federation
Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
F.lli Ibba, , Oristano, IT

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
4953

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Oristano

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Security awareness training

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Doors

Fire prevention structural integrity

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
2017-3-5

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey

24-6-2016 27-6-2021
24-6-2016 27-6-2021
14-5-2012 19-4-2017

RO related

Russian Federation

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

13-4-2015
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9235361 Company Baltic Mercur JSC, , , Malta
Name: BALTIC MERCUR II Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 23132 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2017-3-11 8  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-12-2016  28-2-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-12-2014  28-2-2019  Russian Federation 18-12-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2015 7-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 9223265 Company Asterion Tanker Navigation, , , Marshall Islands

Name: PORT RUSSEL Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer D'AmicoTankers UK Limited , , London, UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 24910 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-3-23 10 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Winches & capstans

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-3-2017 29-3-2017
14-9-2012 11-9-2017
12-3-2017 20-6-2017

Spain

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date

3-10-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 9155406 Company Navicor Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: NAVI SKY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 4115 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2017-3-24 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Bunker delivery notes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Operation/maintenance

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-1-2016 31-12-2018 Russian Federation 10-3-2017
4-1-2016 31-12-2018 Russian Federation 10-3-2017
2-3-2016 27-2-2021

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9126728 Company Northwester Shipping Corp, , , Cook Islands
Name: SOUTHWESTER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4150 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2017-3-14 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-11-2016 7-4-2017
Load Line 8-11-2016 7-4-2017
Safety Management Certificate 8-11-2016 7-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9118678
Name: ELEFSIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sewage treatment plant

Fire prevention structural integrity

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Eastern Mediterranean Mtme-LIE, , , Malta

Charterer Cefetra BV, , Rotterdam, NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 38852 1996

Date of release
2017-3-25

Port of detention
Dublin

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Ireland

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
29-12-2016  20-11-2021
29-12-2016 9-11-2021
22-10-2013 26-8-2018

RO related
no
no
no

Date

10-10-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9112272
Name: FORTUNATE

Company

- 2017

Goldenport Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Mediterranean Shipping Co.S.A, , Geneva, CH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
64054

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Protection machines/parts

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Bulkhead -corrosion

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2017-3-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey Date

23-1-2017
19-5-2016
4-1-2017

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

23-3-2017
10-1-2019
10-11-2021

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 45 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

Coastal Shipping Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

IMO : 9053220 Company
Name: ALSTERSTERN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage

11426

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Vigo

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Lifeboats

Instrumentation

Personal protection

ISM

Access / structural features (ship)
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Date of release
2017-3-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

17 day(s)

Issued
20-12-2016
20-12-2016

RO related

yes
no
yes
yes
no
no
yes
yes

yes

Total of deficiencies
17

Expiry Last Survey Date
31-10-2019

20-6-2017

Class. (RO) related
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9030333 Company Ruad Marine Services Srl, , , Togo
Name: CAPTAIN OMAR Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3125 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-3-24 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2016  31-3-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-11-2016  31-3-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2015 12-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 9015345 Company Delta Ships Ltd , , , Palau
Name: BUKHARA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Palau 25880 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-3-31 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2016 6-3-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2016  22-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-10-2016  27-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Certificates for master and officers no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9012795
Name: RIO CHARA

Company

- 2017

SeaQuest Shipmanagment doo, , , Equatorial Guinea

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

LA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Equatorial Guinea

Gross tonnage

7361

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Augusta

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Means of escape

Other (alarms)

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2017-3-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

8  day(s)

Issued
9-10-2015
9-12-2015

3-5-2016

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

18
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-8-2017 Montenegro 13-2-2017
31-8-2017 Montenegro 13-2-2017
2-5-2021
Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8913071
Name: JAOHAR RAVENNA

Company

Charterer

- 2017

Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

LA

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage

3815

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2017-3-16

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-2-2017 8-8-2017

7-3-2017 12-4-2017

13-2-2017 12-7-2017

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8870839 Company Belomor Freight Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: LETNIY BEREG Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1862 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2017-3-23 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2017 2-3-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-2-2017 2-3-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2016 29-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Oil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8841668 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLGO-BALT 220 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2017-3-4 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2015  19-10-2019  Turkey 25-10-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 16-3-2015  19-10-2019  Turkey 25-10-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2015 5-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8637017 Company , , , Bahamas
Name: FJORDKALK Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Bahamas 3234 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oslo 2017-3-10 8 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 16-6-2016 31-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Auxiliary engine no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8611207
Name: STAD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Mora Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1984 1986

Gyro compass
Rescue boats
Inflatable liferafts

Port of detention Date of release
Rotterdam 2017-3-17

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
31

Last Survey

9-2-2015 8-7-2019
22-7-2014 8-7-2019
6-2-2017 5-7-2017

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
29-9-2016
29-9-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8511914 Company Ship Management Services, , , Malta
Name: ANDRE-MICHEL 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer simec spa, localita cirras snc, santa giusta, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1318 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2017-3-24 14 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2014 29-7-2019  France 25-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-9-2014 29-7-2019  France 25-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2012  11-12-2017  France 3-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Steering gear no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8508400
Name: RMS LAAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer Rhenus Maritime Services, , , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1570 1985

ISM

Date of release
2017-3-5

Port of detention
Hartlepool

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-8-2015 30-6-2020 Spain 21-9-2016
25-8-2015 30-6-2020 Spain 21-9-2016
25-7-2013 18-7-2018 Germany 18-7-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8505678 Company Baltdraga JSC, , , Russian Federation

Name: GIBRALTAR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Dredger Russian Federation 7086 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2017-3-14 12 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
MF Radio installation

Other (alarms)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-2-2017 8-2-2021
29-4-2016 8-2-2021
16-10-2015 24-10-2019

Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

23-2-2017
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8504181 Company New Shipping S.A., Twin towers 3Rd Floor , Tirana, Sierra Leone
Name: NS MERMAID Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1856 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ancona 2017-3-16 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2017  23-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-2-2017 23-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2017 16-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Cleanliness no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8421808 Company HSV Deniz Isletmeciligi, , , Cook Islands

Name: EDE Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer GARSAN CEREALES Y HARINAS , XXX, SIERRA DE LA CASTELLANA, ES

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 5862 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-3-23 9 dayl(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

2-5-2014 16-12-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ropes and wires

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8416798 Company Pontos Marine AS, , , Cook Islands
Name: PEAK OSLO Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1543 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Police 2017-3-11 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2014  14-12-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2015  28-6-2020  United Kingdom 23-9-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 13-10-2015  28-6-2020  United Kingdom 23-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 60 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8414738
Name: ZHEN HUA 23

Charterer

Company

- 2017

Shanghai Zhenhua Shipping Co, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

LA

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Heavy load

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
37879

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Date of release
2017-3-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-10-2012 23-12-2017 China 11-12-2016
24-10-2012 23-12-2017 China 11-12-2016
15-7-2013 23-6-2018 Turkey 7-5-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8403894 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize

Name: MERCURY M Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4041 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2017-3-22 6 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Electrical installations in general
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

28-2-2017 27-7-2017
8-5-2015 8-5-2020
8-5-2015 8-5-2020

Cyprus
Cyprus

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

8-8-2016
8-8-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8319976 Company My Ship Group SA, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: MY FILIZ Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer VRICO S.A, 21 Agias Sofiaws street , Aspropyrgos , GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 997 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2017-3-28 6 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Continuous synopsis record

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
MF Radio installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

30-11-2015  31-3-2019
30-11-2015  31-3-2019
30-11-2015 14-7-2020

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
24-5-2016
24-5-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8302765 Company Canlemar SL, , , Spain
Name: OMVAC CINCO Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Spain 546 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2017-3-7 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2016 25-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for radio personnel no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8116180 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Name: KARAM Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3134 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-3-4 5 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Compass correction log

Navigation records
ISM

Fire drills

Radio log (diary)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-4-2016 30-4-2018 Turkey
15-4-2016  30-4-2018  Turkey
5-5-2016  21-4-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
12-7-2016
12-7-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 8103377 Company Unifleet Management Co SA, , , Belize

Name: LADY AFAF Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4281 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2017-3-12 8  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Novel Classification Society S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Charts
Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Muster list

Fire control plan

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-10-2014 10-7-2019
9-10-2014 10-7-2019
10-2-2015 26-11-2019

Egypt
Egypt

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date
5-10-2016
5-10-2016
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8034239
Name: CAPODISTRIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Certificates for master and officers
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

3 -2017

Company , , , ltaly

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Italy 476 1981

Date of release
2017-3-30

Port of detention
Koper

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey Date

8-7-2016
16-1-2017

RO related
no

no
no

no

4-7-2018
26-10-2021

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 8017891 Company MCCL, , , Panama
Name: SEA ANEMOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 6525 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-3-23 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2016 6-9-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2016 15-8-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-12-2016 15-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 7814046 Company ANEK Lines SA, , , Greece
Name: KRITI | Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 27239 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2017-3-26 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2015 15-5-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 18-3-2017 1-6-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 18-3-2017 1-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7637319
Name: MIRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2017

Company

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Akdeniz Roro Deniz Tasima, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ,
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Moldova, Republic of 5877 1978

Port of detention
Naples

Certificate

Date of release
2017-3-3

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Turkey

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
20-10-2016  19-3-2017
20-10-2016 19-3-2017
20-3-2014 19-2-2019

RO related
no
no

Date

8-2-2017
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 7630103 Company Navigator Group JSC, , , Palau
Name: SORMOVSKIY 36 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-3-25 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-3-2017 5-8-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 6-3-2017 5-8-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2017 3-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

Seaven Dry Management Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping

LA

IMO : 7396147 Company
Name: EVIACEMENT IlI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4142

Keeldate
1975

Port of detention

Augusta

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping
Hellenic Register of Shipping
Hellenic Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
International ship security certificate

QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Date of release
2017-3-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

Means of escape
Other (fire safety)

31-10-2014
27-2-2015

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

30-7-2019
30-7-2019

2-9-2016 6-8-2021

RO related

Spain
Spain

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
6-10-2016
6-10-2016
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 7382988 Company Prime Tankers LLC, , , Palau
Name: ASPHALT PRINCESS Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Palau 5746 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2017-3-14 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2017 17-6-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 8-3-2017 7-6-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2017 7-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
no
Reserve source of energy no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 7382500 Company SHIPSTAR SHIPPING SERVICES INC., BIJELA SKOLIKA Cl, 85343, BIJELA , Tanzania, United
Republic of
Name: ENVI Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3890 1975
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Igoumenitsa 2017-3-18 5 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2017  24-6-2021
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-2-2017 22-4-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2017 22-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Rudder angle indicator

On board training and instructions

Maintenance and inspections

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

no

no

no

no

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2017

IMO : 7303231 Company Falconia Shipping SA, , , Togo
Name: FALCONIA Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3013 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Midia 2017-3-9 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
CONARINA LLC Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-2-2017  19-7-2017
CONARINA LLC Load Line 20-2-2017 19-7-2017
CONARINA LLC Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2017 19-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes CONARINALLC
Nautical publications no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes CONARINA LLC
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2017

IMO : 1001702 Company , , , Malta
Name: FLEURTIJE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 295 1959

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2017-3-23 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 3-2-2014 19-12-2018  Spain 3-3-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Voyage or passage plan no

Inflatable liferafts no

On board training and instructions no

Maintenance and inspections no

Shipboard working arrangements no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no

Fire drills no

Abandon ship drills no

Total number of detentions: 76
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